OCH 200/201 FREIL STREET
200/201 FREIL STREET, OTTAWA,
ONTARIO
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
D
0
7
-1
2
-2
3
-0
0
3
4
LA PROJECT NO.: 22844-1
DRAWN BY: MH
SCALE: AS NOTED
DATE: 2023-03-14 DRAWING NO.:
L2-01
DRAWING TITLE:
Detail
PROJECT:
CONSULTANT:
SEAL: NORTH:
 KEY PLAN, NTS
D07-12-23-0034
N
CLIENT:
A 2023-03-22 ISSUED FOR REZONING AND SITE PLAN CONTROL
B 2023-05-12 ISSUED FOR 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN
C 2023-05-18 ISSUED FOR REZONING & SITE PLAN CONTROL-RS #1
D 2023-07-12 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN CONTROL-RS #2
E 2023-08-25 ISSUED FOR 100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
F 2023-12-11 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN CONTROL-RESUBMISSION
FINISHED GRADE
150mm 32 MPa CLASS 2 CONCRETE
WITH 2-15M BARS CONTINUOUS. ±6%
AIR ENTRAINMENT. TOOL EDGES AND
CONTROL JOINTS. 12mm FIBERBOARD
EXPANSION JOINTS WITH SNAPCAP @
4000 O.C. MAX. BROOM FINISH. SAWCUT
JOINTS AT 1500 O.C.
200mm GRANULAR 'A' COMPACTED TO
95% SPMDD
UNDISTURBED OR THOROUGHLY
COMPACTED ACCEPTABLE SUBGRADE
150 x 150 x 6 x 6 WELDED WIRE MESH
NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE FABRIC
LIGHT DUTY CONCRETE PAVING
Scale: 1:20
1
L2-01
NOTE:
ALL SURFACES TO BE THOROUGHLY BROOM CLEANED
200mm GRANULAR 'A' COMPACTED TO
100% SPMDD
UNDISTURBED OR THOROUGHLY
COMPACTED ACCEPTABLE SUBGRADE
25mm SAND SETTING BED
BRUSH JOINTS WITH POLYMERIC SAND
UNIT PAVER
LIGHT DUTY UNIT PAVING
Scale: 1:20
2
L2-01
FINISH GRADE -
SLOPE TO DRAIN
25 MM SAND
MIN 150 MM GRANULAR TYPE "A"
70 MM UNIT PAVERS
100 MM CLEAR STONE
PODIUM - SEE ARCHITECTURAL
LIGHT DUTY UNIT PAVING ON PODIUM
Scale: 1:20
3
L2-01
SOD
150mm TOPSOIL
UNDISTURBED
SUBGRADE
SOD
Scale: 1:20
13
L2-01
SCARIFY BOTTOM OF PIT 150mm DEEP
ACCEPTABLE SUBGRADE
PLANTING SOIL MIX LIGHTLY COMPACT TO
ELIMINATE AIR POCKETS AND PREVENT
SETTLEMENT 450mm MIN DEEP
FOR POTTED GRASS
OR PERENNIALS,
REMOVE  POTS
COMPLETELY AND
GENTLY LOOSEN SOIL
AND ROOTS AT THE
BOTTOM OF PLANT
REMOVE AND PRUNE DAMAGED LEAVES
100mm SHREDDED BARK MULCH
  TAPER EDGE
FINISHED GRADE
NOTE:
1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
2. PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE AS SPECIFICATION.
3. PROVIDE 100mm VSHAPED EARTH EDGE BETWEEN SOD AND PLANTING
BED
4.  DETAIL PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF OTTAWA DETAIL L21
PLANTING PERENNIALS AND GRASSES 25mm
HIGHER THAN ADJACENT GRADE
PERENNIAL PLANTING
Scale: 1:20
11
L2-01
FINISH GRADE
NOTE: VEGETATIVE ROOFING
ASSEMBLY MANUFACTURED BY
HENRY BAKOR
PERENNIAL/GRASSES
MIN. 300mm APPROVED
IMPORTED TOPSOIL
CONCRETE SLAB - SEE
ARCHITECTURAL
POLYSTYRENE
INSULATION
DB100 DRAINAGE
BOARD
DB220 DRAINAGE
BOARD
ROOT BLOC 20
NON-WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE FILTER
FABRIC
75mm APPROVED
IMPORTED EVERGREEN
MULCH
PERENNIAL PLANTING ON PODIUM
Scale: 1:20
12
L2-01
ROOT COLLAR TO BE SET 50mm ABOVE
FINISH GRADE
 APPLY APPROVED RODENT
PROTECTION 450mm
PREVAILING WIND
BIODEGRADABLE STRAP OR
APPROVED EQUAL
2400mm LONG x 50mm x 50mm
TIMBER TREE STAKE PLACED
OUTSIDE ROOTBALL. REMOVE
STAKE AFTER ONE (1) YEAR.
150 x 2000mmø (MIN) SAUCER.
FILL WITH 100mm IMPORTED
MULCH
CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND
WIRE BASKET FROM TOP 2/3 OF
ROOT BALL.  DO NOT DISTURB
ROOTS
NOTE :
1. REMOVE DAMAGED OR OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES, FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT CANADIAN
NURSERY & TRADES ASSOCIATION PRACTICE.DO NOT DAMAGE OR CUT LEADER. REMOVE BROKEN
BRANCHES AS DIRECTED BY LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. PRUNE AS REQUIRED MAINTAINING NATURAL
SHAPE.
2. DETAIL PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF OTTAWA DETAIL L2
FINISHED GRADE
SCARIFY TOP 200mm OF
EXCAVATED PIT
TREE WRAP APPLIED SPIRALLY FROM
GROUND UP TO HEIGHT OF SECOND
BRANCHES
APPROVED SUBGRADE
PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE AS PER
SPECIFICATION
DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING
Scale: 1:40
8
L2-01
1
.2
 m
M
in
 S
o
il
D
e
p
th
NOTES:
1. REMOVE DAMAGED OR OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES. FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT CANADIAN
NURSARY & TRADES ASSOCIATION PRACTICE AND FOLLOW PROPER HORTICULTURAL
PRACTICE.
2. COVER ENTIRE BED WITH 100mm DEPTH MULCH. PULL BACK MULCH FROM BASE OF SHRUBS.
ENSURE THAT MULCH COVERS ALL EXPOSED SOIL.
3. DETAIL PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CITY OF OTTAWA DETAIL L4
FINISHED
GRADE
SCARIFY BOTTOM OF PIT 150mm DEEP
500mm TOPSOIL MIXTURE AS PER SPECIFICATIONS
ACCEPTABLE SUB-GRADE
REMOVE POTS COMPLETELY FROM POTTED STOCK OR CUT
AND REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE FROM TO 2/3 OF ROOT BALL,
ROOT COLLAR 50mm ABOVE FINISHED GRADE
PLANTING BED AROUND SHRUBS. COVER ENTIRE BED WITH
100MM DEPTH SHREDDED BARK MULCH. PULL BACK MULCH
FROM BASE OF SHRUBS. ENSURE THAT MULCH COVERS AL
EXPOSED SOIL
SHRUB PLANTING
Scale: 1:30
10
L2-01
min 150
PRECAST
CONCRETE PAVERS,
SEE DETAIL 3/L2-1
300mm GRANULAR 'A'
COMPACTED TO 98%
SPMDD
ACCEPTABLE SUBGRADE,
BACKFILL OR SUB-BASE
COMPACTED TO 98%
SPMDD
PRE-CAST
CONCRETE WALL
AND CAP
100 mm CLEAR STONE
FINISH GRADE
GRADE OF SOIL
VARIES
20mm Ø
CLEARSTONE
BACKFILL
APPROVED
IMPORTED TOPSOIL
AND PLANTING
SCREEN FENCE SEE
1/L2-2
P
R
O
P
E
R
T
Y
 L
IN
E
SLOPE
100mm DIA. PERFORATED
PIPE C/W FILTER SOCK
RETAINING WALL
Scale: 1:20
7
L2-01
0
.4
m
0
.1
5
m
0.45m
0
.2
5
m
BIKE RACK INSTALLED
PER MANUFACTURER
INSTRUCTION
400x450 mm CONCRETE
FOOTING INSTALLED 150 mm
BELOW GRADE
UNDISTURBED OR
THOROUGHLY COMPACTED
ACCEPTABLE SUBGRADE
250x250 mm CONCRETE
FOOTING
BIKE RACK
Scale: 1:20
6
L2-01
NOTE:
1. ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
2. APPROVED NON-WOVEN CLASS 1 GEOTEXTILE AS PER MS-22.15
3. APPROVED 100 DIA PERFORATED PVC OR HDPE DRAINAGE PIPE WITH FILTER SOCK
4. 19mm CLEAR STONE SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF OPSS 1004
5. ENGINEERED WOOD FIBRE TO COMPLY WITH ASTMF 1292, ASTMF 2075, ASTMF 1951
COMPACTED S UBGRADE
S LOPE S UBGRADE TO DRAIN
1 0 0 m m  PERFORATED DRAIN PIPE
WITH FILTER S OCK
S EE NOTE 3
S PADE CUT EDGE TO BE CUT CLEAN AND S TRAIGHT.
REINS TATE ALL DIS TURBED AREAS  W/  TOPS OIL & S OD
ENGINEERED WOOD FIBRE
MIN.  COMPACTED DEPTH 3 0 0 m m
300
3
0
0
 M
IN
3
0
0
 M
IN
1
5
0
M
IN
(V
A
R
IE
S
)
1 9 m m  CLEAR
CRUS HED GRANULAR
MIN DEPTH 1 5 0 m m
GEOTEXTILE
1
5
0
S ODDED EDGE
PA4DWG No:
REV:
DATE: FEB 2 0 1 3
FEB 2 0 1 9
ENGINEERED WOOD FIBRE PLAY AREA
 / SPADE EDGE (WITH DRAINAGE PIPE)
TITLE:
ENGINEERED WOOD FIBRE PLAY AREA4
L2-01
SLOPE TO DRAIN
150mm MIN
50mm HL-3 ASPHALT
WEAR COURSE
200 mm GRANULAR 'A'
COMPACTED TO 98%
SPMDD AS PER
SPECIFICATION SEE
NOTE 2
COMPACTED
SUBGRADE
TAMP EDGE AT
45° ANGLE
LIGHT DUTY ASPHALT5
L2-01
FINISH GRADE
NOTE: VEGETATIVE
ROOFING ASSEMBLY
MANUFACTURED BY
HENRY BAKOR
CONCRETE SLAB - SEE
ARCHITECTURAL
POLYSTYRENE INSULATION
DB100 DRAINAGE BOARD
TREE
MIN. 900mm APPROVED
IMPORTED TOPSOIL
PLANTING PIT
DB220 DRAINAGE BOARD
ROOT BLOC 20
NON-WOVEN
GEOTEXTILE
FILTER
FABRIC
75mm APPROVED IMPORTED
EVERGREEN MULCH
DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING
Scale: 1:40
9
L2-01
mccreighan
Manager Approverd
mccreighan
Approved
OCH 200/201 FREIL STREET
200/201 FREIL STREET, OTTAWA,
ONTARIO
NO. DATE DESCRIPTION
D
0
7
-1
2
-2
3
-0
0
3
4
LA PROJECT NO.: 22844-1
DRAWN BY: MH
SCALE: AS NOTED
DATE: 2023-03-14 DRAWING NO.:
L2-02
DRAWING TITLE:
Detail
PROJECT:
CONSULTANT:
SEAL: NORTH:
 KEY PLAN, NTS
D07-12-23-0034
N
CLIENT:
A 2023-03-22 ISSUED FOR REZONING AND SITE PLAN CONTROL
B 2023-05-12 ISSUED FOR 100% SCHEMATIC DESIGN
C 2023-05-18 ISSUED FOR REZONING & SITE PLAN CONTROL-RS #1
D 2023-07-12 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN CONTROL-RS #2
E 2023-08-25 ISSUED FOR 100% DESIGN DEVELOPMENT
F 2023-12-11 ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN CONTROL-RESUBMISSION
GALVANIZED STEEL H-POST
BRAIDED WILLOW STEMS
METAL CAP
GALVANIZED STEEL TUBES
LARCH UPRIGHT
METAL CAP
LARCH UPRIGHT
GALVANIZED STEEL H-POST
GALVANIZED STEEL TUBES
BRAIDED WILLOW STEMS
SCREEN WILLOW FENCE
Scale: 1:20
1
L2-02
1
.8
m
0
.9
m
CLEAR BETWEEN PICKETS
FINISHED GRADE
200mm Ø CONCRETE FOOTING. 32
MPa F2 CONCRETE, ± 6% AIR
ENTRAINMENT, TYP.
PRE-PUNCHED RAILS
FOR PICKET INSERTION
BALL POST CAP
CORNER OR END POST FOOTING.
200mm Ø CONCRETE FOOTING. 32 MPa F2
CONCRETE, ± 6% AIR ENTRAINMENT, TYP.
ORNAMENTAL STEEL FENCE
Scale: 1:20
2
L2-02
1
.2
m
PRIVACY
SCREEN
50 x 50 POST
SURFACE
MOUNTED TO
CURB
DESIGN ZONE
32MPa CLASS 2
CONCRETE FOOTING ±5%
AIR ENTRAINMENT. SLOPE
CAP TO DRAIN
UNDISTURBED OR
THOROUGHLY
COMPACTED
ACCEPTABLE SUBGRADE
SCREEN FENCE
Scale: 1:20
3
L2-02
1.10
2
.2
0
LATCH
SCREEN FENCE GATE
Scale: 1:20
4
L2-02
0
.0
5
1
m
GATE
OPENING
mccreighan
Approved
mccreighan
Manager Approverd